Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletic League

Homeotne ''NOttinghamshire Outlaws"

Sports Hall 5 Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Sun 20-Jan-19
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Notts | Sutton RushcliffgWorksopMansfield| Newark | Retford
Clubs
Events Recorded 36 Total Events 36 Compiled by John Cotton
Todays Overall Results
Notts - 219.0 Notts
Sutton - 170.0 Sutton
Rushcliffe - 129.0 Rushcliffe
Worksop - 131.0 Worksop
Mansfield - 85.0 Mansfield
Newark - 49.0 Newark
Retford - 13.0 Retford

Seasons Overall Results

989.0
824.0
706.0
626.0
433.5
338.0
137.5

total number of Athletes competing this Match 127

Please note Zero Club Points indicate Athletes are in Wrong age group or Athletes who have done too many
events Which are three events and one Relay, these points are not transferable to the next athlete in the same
event so the club lose the points totally. Zero club points are also given to Athletes U13 and above without a

URN number. All athletes must wear a club vest to compete

Sportshall Events 2017 / 2018

Notts Sportshall League Match 5 Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield
Mini league full planing meeting
Team training Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield

Sportshall East Midland Regional Final (U11 to U15) Mere Leisure Centre. Grantham

Manstfield Woodhouse Comunity Centre

Starts:- Field 1.15 track 1.45
7.00-9.00
Starts:- 1.15 Finish 3.00 ?
12.30 to 4.00 (doors open 11.30)
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Awards at the end of the Match

Notts Sports hall League Timetable

Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield

Starts:- Field 1.15 track 1.45

Track

Ut1 Girls
U11 Boys

U13 Girls
U13 Boys
U15 Girls
U15 Boys

U13 Girls
U13 Boys

U11 Girls
U11 Boys

U9 mixed

U15 Girls
U15 Boys

Raffle
U13 Girls
U13 Boys

U15 Girls
U15 Boys

U11 Girls
U11 Boys

Field referee

Marksmen

Starts 1.45pm

1 Lap
1 Lap

2 Llap
2Llap
2 Lap
2 Llap

6 Lap
6 Lap

2 Llap
2Lap

1 Lap (non scoring)

4 Lap
4 Lap

4x2 Lap Relay
4x2 Lap Relay
4x2 Lap Relay
4x2 Lap Relay
Grand Prix Relay
Grand Prix Relay

Les Chambers
Richard Harrop
Anita Spray

Fi1
F2
F3
F4
F5

F6
F7
F8
F9

F10
F11

F12
F13
F14

F15
F16
F17

F18
F19

Place Recorders

Sunday 20 January 2019

Field Starts 1.15pm (first 7 events)
U11 Girls Standing Long Jump

U11 Boys Vertical High Jump

U13 mixed Shot above 7m

U15 Girls Shot (3 kg)

U15 Boys Shot (4 kg)

U11 boys Balance selected atletes
U13g triple jump selected athletes

U13 Girls Shot (2.72kg) below 7 m
U13 Boys Vertical High Jump
U15 Boys Standing Long Jump
U11 Girls Vertical High Jump
U13 Boys Shot (3kg) below 7 m
U11 Boys Standing Long Jump
U13 Girls Vertical High Jump
U11 Girls Chest Push

U13 Boys Standing Long Jump
U15 Girls Vertical High Jump
U11 Boys Chest Push

U15 Girls Standing Long Jump
U15 Boys Speed Bounce 30 sec
U13 Girls Standing Long Jump

Mansfield / Worksop

SetUp  ALL
Results Helen & Sophie

Timekeepers Barry Holmes

1, Athlete of the match Awards from the Dec Match
2 Any Outstanding Awards
3 Best U15 Girls Shot
4 Best U15 Boys Shot

5 Age group Club Awards (If Possible)
6 Club Of the year Award (If Possible)

Notts Sportshall League Match 5

Sutton

Notts

Worksop & Rushcliffe
Worksop & Rushcliffe
Worksop & Rushcliffe
Joyce and Martin (Sutt

Lesand Sue

Rushcliffe
Retford
Newark
Rushcliffe

Rushcliffe
Sutton

Rushcliffe
Notts

Newark

Retford
Rushcliffe
Sutton

Notts

Newark

To be awarded later after fully checking the results

7 Best Female Athlete of the Year
8 Best Male Athlete of the Year

9 Athlete of the match Awards from this Match

No Entrance to the Sports-Hall before 1.10pm NO FOOD OR DRINK allowed in the Sportshall
Athletes and Team Managers down stairs, parents upstairs please

We have been asked to remain in the hall or upstairs in the veiwing gallery during the events

with no sitting or running in the entrance hall or the corridors at any time
also please do not arrive before 12.30. We are allowed to wait only in the acorn room behind the
reception or out side not in the reception or by the doors in the corridor
No one is allowed in the veiwing gallery until after 1.00pm or into the hall until the doors are opened



Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

Home of the Nottinghamshire Outlaws

Notts Sportshall League Match 5 Sunday 20 January 19
Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield
Athletes of the Match ranking list for
Sunday 20 January 19
Girls
Ranking| Score Number Athlete Age Club Notes
1st 104.46 349 Tammy Smith U13g Mansfield AOM Dec 18
2nd 103.19 879¢g Amelia Briggs-Goode U15g Notts AOM Jan 19
3rd 102.85 905g Precious Njoku :U11g Notts
4th 102.61 8649 Lucy Ashton :U11g Notts
5th 102.53 514g Lacey Gregory Ulig Sutton
Boys
Ranking| Score Number Athlete Age Club Notes
1st 104.05 342b Dylan Rich U15b Rushcliffe AOM Jan 19
2nd 103.23 839%b Yaw Afirifah-Mensah U13b Notts AOM Dec 18
3rd 100.54 838b Kofi Afirifah-Mensah U15b Notts
4th 100.30 802b Thomas Shirley :U11b Notts
5th 100.00 867b Cameron Barrs U13b Notts
Athletes of the Match 2018 -2019 Season
AOM Dec 18 Tammy Smith U13g Mansfield
Yaw Afirifah-Mensah U13b Notts
AOM Nov 18  Phoebe Clayton U13g Rushcliffe
George Toom-Smith U15b Notts
AOM Oct 18  Trisha Saxby U15g Notts
Ewan Collier U11b Rushcliffe
AOM Sept 18  Caitlin Elliott U15g Sutton
Ruben Alexander Utib Rushcliffe
Athletes of the Match 2017 -2018 Season
AOM Jan 17  Amelia Briggs-Goode U15g Notts
Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah :U11b Notts
AOM Dec17  Jessica LAKE U15g Mansfield
Callum Findlay U13b Rushcliffe
AOM Nov 17 Isabelle Skelton U15g Sutton
Cameron Turner U13b Sutton
AOM Oct 17  Lucy Forrest U15g Worksop
Lucas Parnell Utib Rushcliffe
AOM Sept 17  Serenity Joynt Ul1g Mansfield
Ben Madeley U15b Mansfield
Athletes of the Match 2016 -2017 Season
AOM Jan 16  Tammy Smith U13g Mansfield
Harrison Simms U13b Sutton
AOM Dec16  Isabelle Skelton U13g Sutton
Yaw Afirifah-Mensah :U11b Notts
AOM Nov 16 Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah :U11b Notts
Jessica LAKE U15g Mansfield
AOM Oct 16  Cameron Rawson U15b Sutton
Tania Smith U13g Mansfield
AOM Sept 16 Ben Madeley U13b Mansfield
Rebecca Johns U15g Sutton

These details are calculated on all athletes who compete in three events and the acheivments gained are compared to the best of the
last 10 acheivements for that event and the percentage to this is found, The three percentages are then totalled and averaged to give a
total out of 100 (or a percentage) this is then averaged over the athletes three events
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T2 U11 Girls

Charlotte Mclenagham  Notts

Scoring Athletes
Number Name
905 Precious Njoku
507 Georgia Dobb
462 Charlotte Ayton
315 Ella Rendu
108 Emily Kemp

Competing Athletes
905 Precious Njoku
807 Megan Taylor
864 Lucy Ashton
507 Georgia Dobb
888 Emily Arsali
509 Freya Vincent
514  Lacey Gregory
462 Charlotte Ayton
406 Nadia Jonczyk
315 Ella Rendu

832 Adishti Karuppiah
517 Sadie Guy

856 Tonbara Tamuno
108 Emily Kemp
415 Kitty Laurence
818 Melissa Arsali
503 Ruby Vickers
223 Amy Clayton
280 Grace Gibbs
821 Vivien Hughes
533 Cariad Morgan
899 Madeline Creswell
257 Alice Grieve
519 Olivia Niemcow
510 Katie Spendiove
293 Isabel Wright
284 Evie Dickens
422 Lauren Cartwright
535 Isabella Watson
513 Sophie Ball

512 Abbie Ellis

F1 U11 Girls

Scoring Athletes
Number Name
856 Tonbara Tamuno
514 Lacey Gregory
315 Ella Rendu
699 Scarlette Slater-Rowley
108 Emily Kemp
415 Kitty Laurence

Competing Athletes
856 Tonbara Tamuno
905 Precious Njoku
514 Lacoy Grogory
807 Megan Taylor

315 Ella Rendu

864 Lucy Ashton

316 Elie Matthews
507 Georgia Dobb

699 Scarlette Slater-Rowley
108 Emily Kemp

293 Isabel Wright

509 Freya Vincent

695 Rubie Slater-Rowley
223 Amy Clayton

257 Alice Grieve

284 Evie Dickens

415 Kitty Laurence
899 Madeline Creswell
683 Daisy Mee

511 Mary Thompson
533 Cariad Morgan
422 Lauren Cartwright
519 Olivia Niemcow
535 Isabella Watson

F13 U11 Girls

Scoring Athletes
Number Name
888 Emily Arsali
699 Scarlette Slater-Rowley
517 Sadie Guy
316 Ellie Matthews
462 Charlotte Ayton

Competing Athletes

888 Emily Arsali

699 Scarlette Slater-Rowley
832 Adishti Karuppiah
517 Sadie Guy

510 Katie Spendiove
503 Ruby Vickers

316  Ellie Matthews
695 Rubie Slater-Rowley
462 Charlotte Ayton
818 Melissa Arsali

511 Mary Thompson
683 Daisy Mee

512 Abbie Ellis

1 Lap

Record

Age
Utig
Utig
Utig
Utig
Utig

Ut1g
Ut1g
Ut1g
Ut1g
Ut1g
Ut1g
Utig
Ut1g
Utig
Ut1g
Ut1g
Ut1g
Ut1g
Ut1g
Utig
Ut1g
Utig
Ut1g
Ut1g
Ut1g
Ut1g
Ut1g
Utig
Ut1g
Utig
Ut1g
Utig
Ut1g
Ut1g
Ut1g
Utig

Standing Long Jump

13.00 sec

33231 m/min
Jan-09

Club m/min
Notts 324.59
Sution 309.38
Worksop 30229
Rushcliffe  300.00
Newark  291.18
Notts 32459
Notts 314.29
Notts 314.29
Sutton 309.38
Notts 304.62
Sutton 304.62
Sution 302.29
Worksop 30229
Worksop 30229
Rushcliffe  300.00
Notts 300.00
Sutton 29552
Notts 293.33
Newark  291.18
Worksop ~ 291.18
Notts 291.18
Sution 289.05
Rushclifie  289.05
Rushcliffe  286.96
Notts 286.96
Sution 284.89
Notts 284.89
Rushcliffe  284.89
Sutton 282.86
Sution 276.92
Rushclifie  275.00
Rushcliffe  271.23
Worksop 26577
Sution 258.82
Sutton 257.14
Sution 249.06

Record 224 metres
C Cudjoe Notts 1985/86
Age Club
Utlg Notts
Ulig Sutton
Utig Rushcliffe
Ulig Retford
Utlg Newark
Ulig Worksop
Ulig Notts
Utlg Notts
Utlg Sutton
Ulig Notts
Utig Rushcliffe
Ulig Notts
Utig Rushcliffe
Ulig Sutton
Utlg Retford
Ulig Newark
Utig Rushcliffe
Ulig Sutton
Utlg Retford
Utig Rushcliffe
Utig Rushcliffe
Utig Rushcliffe
Utlg Worksop
Ulig Notts
Ulig Retford
Utlg Sutton
Ulig Sutton
Utlg Worksop
Ulig Sutton
Utlg Sutton
Chest Push
Record 8.00 metres
Serenity Joynt Mansfield Sep-17
Age Club
Utlg Notts
Utlg Retford
Utlg Sutton
Utig Rushcliffe
Utlg Worksop
Utlg Notts
Utlg Retford
Utig Notts
Utig Sutton
Utig Sutton
Ulig Sutton
Utig Rushcliffe
Utlg Retford
Utig Worksop
Utig Notts
Utlg Sutton
Ulig Retford
Utig Sutton

T10 U11 Girls 2 Lap
33m Hall (Oaktree) 24.80 sec 33 Hall (Oakiree)
("speed" any Hall) Record 348.39  m/min ("speed”any Hall)
JScott Worksop  1996/97
Result Scoring Athletes Result
Sec  Score Number Name Age Club m/min  Sec  Score
122 7 1 905 Precious Nioku WUllg  Notts 31554 251 7
128 6 2 507 Georgia Dobb Uttg  Sution 30114 263 6
13.1 5 3 462 Charlotte Ayton Ullg  Worksop 20225 27 5
132 4 4 257 Alice Grieve Ullg  Rushclffe 28800 275 4
136 3 5 0 3
2 6 0 2
1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes
12.2 1 905 Precious Njoku Ultg  Notts 31554 251
12,6 2 807 Megan Taylor Ullg  Notts 31181 254
126 3 832 Adishti Karuppiah Ultlg  Notts 30345 26.1
12.8 4 507 Georgia Dobb Ultlg  Sutton 30114 263
13.0 5 462 Charlotte Ayton Ultlg  Worksop 20225 271
13.0 6 406 Nadia Jonczyk Ullg  Worksop 20118 27.2
13.1 7 257 Alice Grieve Rushclife 28800  27.5
13.1 8 517 Sadie Guy Sutton 28592 27.7
13.1 9 223 Amy Clayton Rushclife 28592 27.7
13.2 10 280 Grace Gibbs Rushclife 28286 28.0
13.2 11 821 Vivien Hughes Notts 28185  28.1
134 12 513 SophieBall Sutton 27887 284
135 13 899 Madeline Creswell Notts 27692 286
136 14 533 Cariad Morgan Sutton 2759  28.7
136 15 510 Katie Spendiove Sutton 26939 294
136 16 422 Lauren Cartwright WUilg  Worksop 25714 30.8
13.7 17 519 Olivia Niemcow Ultg  Sution 24828 319
13.7 18
13.8 19
138 20
139 21
13.9 22
139 23
14.0 24
143 25
14.4 26
146 27
14.9 28
153 29
15.4 30
15.9 31
32
F9 U11 Girls Vertical High Jump
Record 64 om
CCudjoe  Notts  1985/86
Scoring Athletes
Result Score Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1.98 7 1 864  Lucy Ashton Uilg  Notts 47 7
1.93 6 2 514 Lacey Gregory Uttg  Sution 46 6
1.86 5 3 315 EllaRendu Ultlg  Rushcliffe 40 5
1.7 4 4 108 Emily Kemp Ulg  Newark 40 4
1.70 3 5 699 Scarlette Slater-Rowley ~ :U11g  Retlord 40 3
1.52 2 6 415 Kitty Laurence Ultlg  Worksop 37 2
0 1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes
1.98 3 864  Lucy Ashton Ulg  Notts 47
1.94 21 514 Lacey Gregory Ullg  Sutton 46
1.93 16 856 Tonbara Tamuno Uilg  Notts 45
1.86 17 315 EllaRendu Ultg  Rushclifie 40
1.86 7 108 Emily Kemp. WUilg  Newark 40
1.82 2 699 Scarlette Slater-Rowley ~ :Ui1g  Retlord 40
1.80 9 509 Freya Vincent Ultlg  Sutton 39
1.78 12 888 Emily Arsali Ullg  Notts 38
1.77 14 513 SophieBall Ultlg  Sutton 37
1.70 20 415 Kitty Laurence Ultlg  Worksop 37
1.66 18 406 Nadia Jonczyk Ullg  Worksop 36
1.62 11 316 Ellie Matthews Ultg  Rushcliffe 36
1.61 10 503 Ruby Vickers Ultlg  Sutton 35
1.56 5 818 Melissa Arsali Ullg  Notts 32
153 13 293 Isabel Wright WU1g  Rusheliffe 32
152 4 284 Evie Dickens Ultg  Rushclifie 31
152 1 695 Rubie Slater-Rowley WUilg  Retford 30
1.44 6 280 Grace Gibbs Ulg  Rushcliffe 29
1.26 8 511 Mary Thompson Uttg  Sution 2
1.24 15 683 Daisy Mee WUi1g  Retford 24
1.20 19 535 Isabella Watson Utlg  Sutton 24
1.18 22 512 AbbieElis Ul1lg  Sutton 24
1.16 23
1.16 24
2
T18 U11 Girls Grand Prix Relay
New Record 0.00 0.00  33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record  0.00 0.00  ("speed" any Hall)
0 0
Scoring Athletes
Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
6.50 7 1 807 Megan Taylor Ullg  Notts 34435 1090 7
575 6 2 257 Alice Grieve Ullg  Rushclfe 32772 1125 5
550 5 3 510 Katie Spendlove Ul1lg  Sutton 3772 1125 6
5.00 4 4 462 Charlotte Ayton Ullg  Worksop 30619 1176 4
425 3 5 0 0
0 2 5 0 0
0 1 6 0 0
Result
Name Age Club m / min Score
6.50 864 |Lucy Ashton K Notts
575 888 _|Emily Arsali Notts
575 905_|Precious Nioku Notts
5.50 1 807_|Megan Taylor Nots 344.35 | 1.09.0 7
5.25 513 |Sophie Ball Sutton
5.00 514_|Lacey Gregory Sutton
5.00 509 |Freya Vincent Sutton
450 2 510_|Katie Spendlove Sutton 32772 | 1125 | 6
425 280 |Grace Gibbs Rusheliffe
425 315 _|Ella Rendu Rusheliffe
425 223 | Amy Clayton Rusheliffe
4.00 3 257 |Alice Grieve Rushcliffe | 32772 [ 1125 | 5
350 406 |Nadia Jonczyk Ultg  Worksop
422 |Lauren Cartwright WUilg  Worksop
415_|Kitty Laurence Ullg  Worksop
4 462_|Charlotte Ayton Ultg  Worksop 30619 [ 1176 | 4
899 |Madeline Creswell Notts
823 | Gourtney Moore Notts
818 |Melissa Arsali Notts
G 856 _|Tonbara Tamuno Notts 34089 | 1.097 | 0
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T2 U11 Boys

Scoring Athletes
Number Name
309 Marcus Wootton
525 Owen Wright
862 Reuben Barrs
5 Rhys Aplin
451 Layne Kegworth

Competing Athletes
309 Marcus Wootton
525 Owen Wright
862 Reuben Barrs
802 Thomas Shirley
827 Joseph Wakeling

5 Rhys Aplin
451 Layne Kegworth
437 George Gill
402 Philip Theaker
35 Joel Brereton
46  Charlie Croome
410 Jack Hilton
245 Casper Davis
453 Zac Ellery
302 Ben Freeman
404 Freddie Marks
527 Niall Dobb
529 Finley Locker
254 James Sugden
235 William Findlay
435 Oskar Woods
292 Joshua Webster
475 Charlie Taff
407 Jake Tilston
303 Sam Freeman
420 Tommy Theaker
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U11 Boys

Scoring Athletes
Number Name
525 Owen Wright
802 Thomas Shirley
245 Casper Davis
97 Harry Ballard

437 George Gill

&R

N

Competing Athletes
525 Owen Wright
802 Thomas Shirley
245 Casper Davis
529 Finley Locker
97 Harry Ballard
437 George Gill
453 Zac Ellery
302 Ben Freeman

7  Rhys Turner
303 Sam Freeman
407 Jake Tilston
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F16 U11 Boys

Scoring Athletes
Name
Thomas Shirley
Lucas Gibbs
Oskar Woods
Joel Brereton
Marcus Wootton

Number
80:
52:
435

35
309

NN

Competing Athletes
Thomas Shirley
Lucas Gibbs
Oskar Woods
Joel Brereton
Marcus Wootton
Jake Tilston
Freddie Marks
Harry Ballard
James Sugden
420 Tommy Theaker
292 Joshua Webster
7 Rhys Turner
402 Philip Theaker
235 William Findlay
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524
435
35
309
40
40:
97
254
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1Lap
11.80 sec
Record 33559 m/min
Dylan Rich Rushcliffe Nov. 14
Age Club m/ min
Utib Rushcliffe 316.80
Uttb Sutton 314.29
Ut1b Notts 311.81
Ut1b Mansfield 302.29
Utib Worksop 302.29
Utib Rushcliffe 316.80
Uttb Sutton 314.29
:Ut1b Notts 311.81
:Ut1b Notts 311.81
:Ut1B Notts 306.98
:Ut1b Mansfield 302.29
Utib Worksop 302.29
Utib Worksop 300.00
Utib Worksop 297.74
Uttb Mansfield 295.52
:Ut1b Mansfield 291.18
Utib Worksop 291.18
:Ut1b Rushcliffe 289.05
Utib Worksop 289.05
Utib Rushcliffe 289.05
Utib Worksop 284.89
Utib Sutton 282.86
Uttb Sutton 280.85
Utib Rushcliffe 276.92
:Ut1b Rushcliffe 276.92
:Uttb Worksop 271.23
Utib Rushcliffe 262.25
Utib Worksop 262.25
Utib Worksop 262.25
Utib Rushcliffe 267.14
Ut1b Worksop 255.48
Vertical High Jump
Record 60 cm
JPreston Newark 1987/88
Age Club
Uttb Sutton
Ut1b Notts
:U11b Rushcliffe
:Ut1b Mansfield
Utib Worksop
Uttb Sutton
Ut1b Notts
:Ut1b Rushcliffe
Uttb Sutton
Ut1b Mansfield
Utib Worksop
Utib Worksop
Ut1b Rushcliffe
Ut1b Mansfield
Ut1b Rushcliffe
Utib Worksop
Chest Push
Record 7.75 metres
Jack Satterley Newark  Jan-11
Age Club
:Ut1b Notts
Uttb Sutton
Uttb Worksop
Uttb Mansfield
Uttb Rushcliffe
:Ut1b Notts
Uttb Sutton
:Utib Worksop
Uttb Mansfield
Uttb Rushcliffe
Utib Worksop
Utib Worksop
Ut1b Mansfield
Utib Rushcliffe
:Uttb Worksop
Utib Rushcliffe
:Ut1b Mansfield
Utib Worksop
:Ut1b Rushcliffe

33m Hall (Oaktree)
("speed" any Hall)

Result
Sec  Score
125 7
126
127
13.1
13.1

I

125
126
127
127
129
131
131
13.2
133
13.4
13.6
13.6
137
137
137
13.9
14.0
141
14.3
14.3
14.6
15.1
15.1
15.1
15.4
15.5

Result Score
“ 7

@
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Result Score
6.75 7

5.50
525
525
525
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T10 U11 Boys 2 Lap
2273 sec  33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record 348.39 m/ min ("speed" any Hall)
A Braithwaite ~ Sutton 1985/86
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club m/ min Sec  Score
1 309 Marcus Wootton Uttb Rushcliffe 318.07 249 7
2 862 ReubenBarrs Ut1b Notts 311.81 254 6
3 525 Owen Wright Uttb Sutton 309.38 25.6 5
4 451 Layne Kegworth Utib Worksop 308.17 257 4
5 5 Rhys Aplin :U11b Mansfield 303.45 26.1 3
6 0 2
7 0 1
Competing Athletes
1 309 Marcus Wootton uUttb Rushcliffe 318.07 24.9
2 862 Reuben Barrs :U11b Notts 311.81 25.4
3 525 Owen Wright Utib Sutton 309.38 256
4 451 Layne Kegworth Utib Worksop 30817 257
5 827 Joseph Wakeling :ut1B Notts 308.17 257
6 5  Rhys Aplin :U11b Mansfield 303.45 26.1
7 524 Lucas Gibbs uUttb Sutton 303.45 26.1
8 437 George Gil Ut1b Worksop 294.42 26.9
9 97 HarryBallard :U11b Mansfield 292.25 2741
10 453 Zac Ellery Ut1b Worksop 292.25 2741
11 410 Jack Hilton Ut1b Worksop 289.05 27.4
12 46 Charlie Croome :Ut1b Mansfield 288.00 275
13 254 James Sugden Ut1b Rushcliffe 275.00 28.8
14 527 Niall Dobb Ut1b Sutton 272.16 29.1
15 7  Rhys Turner :U11b Mansfield 266.67 29.7
16 292 Joshua Webster Ut1b Rushcliffe 257.98 30.7
17 475 Charlie Taff Utib Worksop 256.31 30.9
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
F11 U11 Boys  Standing Long Jump
Record 2.26 metres
A Butler Mansfield NR
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score
1 862 ReubenBarrs :Ut1b Notts 1.94 7
2 245 Casper Davis :Uttb Rushcliffe 1.70 6
3 451 Layne Kegworth Utib Worksop 1.64 5
4 524 Lucas Gibbs Ut1b Sutton 1.62 4
5 35 Joel Brereton Utib Mansfield 1.52 3
6 0 2
7 0 1
Competing Athletes
1 862 ReubenBarrs Notts 1.94
2 245 Casper Davis Rushcliffe 1.70
3 302 BenFreeman Rushcliffe 1.66
4 451 Layne Kegworth Worksop 1.64
5 435 Oskar Woods Worksop 1.64
6 524 Lucas Gibbs Sutton 1.62
7 35 Joel Brereton Mansfield 1.52
8 404 Freddie Marks Worksop 1.46
9 475 Charlie Taff Worksop 1.44
10 5 RhysAplin Mansfield 1.40
11 46 Charlie Croome Mansfield 1.40
12 402 Philip Theaker Worksop 1.38
13 407 Jake Tilston Worksop 1.38
14 410 Jack Hilton Worksop 1.38
15 527 Niall Dobb Sutton 1.34
16 529 Finley Locker Sutton 1.34
17 303 Sam Freeman Rushcliffe 1.28
18 235 Wiliam Findlay Rushcliffe 1.14
19 420 Tommy Theaker Worksop 1.10
20
T19 U11 Boys Grand Prix Relay
New Record 0.00 0.00  33m Hall (Oakiree)
Record 0.00 0.00  ("speed" any Hall)
o 0
Team Listing with Scores
Number Name Age Club Result Score
1 46 Charlie Croome Ut1b Mansfield 337.50 1.10.4 7
2 437 George Gill Utib Worksop 334.18 1111 6
3 525 Owen Wright Utib Sutton 321.95 1.13.8 5
4 254 James Sugden Utib Rushcliffe 313.04 1.15.9 4
5 832 Adishti Karuppiah Utig Notts 311.40 1.16.3 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
Result
Name Club m/min Score
Rhys Aplin Mansfield
Rhys Turner Mansfield
Harry Ballard Mansfield
Charlie Croome Mansfield 337.50 | 1.104 | 7
Zac Ellery Uttb Worksop
Charlie Taff Uttb Worksop
Freddie Marks Utib Worksop
L 437 |George Gill Ul1b Worksop 334.18 11141 6
Niall Dobb Utib Sutton
Finley Locker Utib Sutton
Lucas Gibbs Uttb Sutton
Owen Wright Utib Sutton 32195 | 1138 | 5
Casper Davis :Uttb Rushcliffe
Marcus Wootton Uttb Rushcliffe
Joshua Webster Uttb Rushcliffe
4 | 254 |James Sugden Ul1b Rushcliffe 313.04 1.15.9 4
302 _[Ben Freeman Uttb Rushcliffe
303 [Sam Freeman Uttb Rushcliffe
316 _|Ellie Matthews Utig Rushcliffe
[ G| 235 |Wiliam Findlay :Ut1b Rushcliffe 28353 1.23.8 0
802 [Thomas Shirley :Ut1b Notts
|| 862 |Reuben Barrs :Ut1b Notts
[ | 827 |Joseph Wakeling :U11B Notts
| G| 832 |Adishti Karuppiah :Utig Notts 311.40 1.16.3 0
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U13 Girls Results

T4 U13 Girls

Scoring Athletes
Number Name
802 Chelsea Fagan
389 Phoebe Clayton
34 Tammy Smith

155 Zoe Smith
541 Philippa Woolley
401 Brooke Stevens

o

Competing Athletes
802 Chelsea Fagan
389 Phoebe Clayton
34 Tammy Smith
155 Zoe Smith
366 Beatrix Davies
804 Faith Davenport
304 Kate Ridgway
892 Anja England
847 Natasha Need
263 Emily Disney
541 Philippa Woolley
401 Brooke Stevens
867 Emily Ashton
350 Freya Sugden
387 Freya Munn
887 Poppy Greentree
364 Annelise French
433 Emily Cartwright
545 Ellie Gilbert

&

F6 U13 Girls

Scoring Athletes
Number Name
804 Faith Davenport
544  Ami Gilbert
387 Freya Munn

804 Faith Davenport
544 Ami Gilbert

802 Chelsea Fagan
542 Lucy Garthwaite
387 Freya Munn
545 Ellie Gilbert

355 Abigail Webster

o

a

F19 U13 Girls

Scoring Athletes
Number Name
34 Tammy Smith
389 Phoebe Clayton

544 Ami Gilbert

155 Zoe Smith

847 Natasha Need
401 Brooke Stevens

Competing Athletes
34 Tammy Smith
389 Phoebe Clayton
544 Ami Gilbert
366 Beatrix Davies
304 Kate Ridgway
263 Emily Disney
155 Zoe Smith
847 Natasha Need
887 Poppy Greentree
867 Emily Ashton
401 Brooke Stevens
364 Annelise French
387 Freya Munn
350 Freya Sugden
541 Philippa Woolley

2 Lap

Record
C Cudjoe

Age
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

Sun 20 Jan 2019
22.18 sec
357.02 m/min
Notts  1986/87
Club m/ min
Notts 337.02
Rushcliffe  334.18
Mansfield  332.77
Newark 325.93
Sutton 303.45
Worksop ~ 303.45
Notts 337.02
Rushcliffe  334.18
Mansfield  332.77
Newark 325.93
Rushcliffe  321.95
Notts 320.65
Rushcliffe  314.29
Notts 314.29
Notts 308.17
Rushcliffe  305.79
Sutton 303.45
Worksop ~ 303.45
Notts 302.29
Rushcliffe  302.29
Rushcliffe  294.42
Notts 288.00
Rushcliffe  286.96
Worksop ~ 282.86
Sutton 261.39

33m Hall (Oaktree)

("speed" any Hall)

Result
Sec
235
23.7
23.8
24.3
26.1
26.1

235
23.7
23.8
243
246
24.7
252
252
25.7
25.9
26.1
26.1
26.2
26.2
26.9
275
27.6
28.0
30.3

Sports Hall

Score

7

B S NS =

Shot (2.72kg) below 7 m

Record

Age
U13g
U13g
U13g

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

10.55

Club
Notts
Sutton
Rushcliffe

Notts
Sutton
Notts
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Rushcliffe

metres

Emma Dakin Retford eg Final 13

Result
8.40
7.01
4.78

0

0
0
0

8.40
7.01
5.73
5.63
4.78
3.68
3.21

Standing Long Jump

Record
D Bryan

Age
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

248
Notts

Club
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Newark
Notts
Worksop

Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Newark
Notts
Notts
Notts
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Sutton

metres
1983/84

Result
2.22
2.20
2.10
2.01
1.94
1.83

0

222
220
210
2.04
2.04
2.02
2.01
1.94
1.87
1.84
1.83
1.78
1.76
1.70
1.65

Score

7

B NI R N )

Score

7

B S N )

T7

U13 Girls

6L

ap
78.28

sec

33m Hall (Oaktree)

Record 303.51 m/min ("speed any Hall)
L Whitton Mansfield 1982/83
Scoring Athletes Result
Number Name Age Club m/ min Sec Score
1 155 Zoe Smith U13g  Newark 283.53 1.23.8 7
2 892 Anja England U13g Notts 278.87 1.25.2 6
3 401 Brooke Stevens U13g  Worksop 277.57 1.25.6 5
4 544  Ami Gilbert U13g  Sutton 248.54 1.35.6 4
5 355 Abigail Webster U13g  Rushcliffe 238.79 1.39.5 3
6 0 2
7 0 1
Competing Athletes
1 155 Zoe Smith U13g  Newark 283.53 1.23.8
2 892 Anja England U13g Notts 278.87 1.25.2
3 401 Brooke Stevens U13g  Worksop 277.57 1.25.6
4 804 Faith Davenport U13g  Notts 269.08 1.28.3
5 433 Emily Cartwright U13g  Worksop 259.39 1.31.6
6 544 Ami Gilbert U13g  Sutton 248.54 1.35.6
7 355 Abigail Webster U13g  Rushcliffe 238.79 1.39.5
8
9
10
"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
F12 U13 Girls Vertical High Jump
Record ! metres
C Cudjoe Notts  1986/87
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 34  Tammy Smith U13g Mansfield 55 7
2 867 Emily Ashton U13g Notts 52 6
3 366 Beatrix Davies U13g  Rushcliffe 50 5
4 541 Philippa Woolley U13g Sutton 43 4
5 433 Emily Cartwright U13g  Worksop 34 3
6 0 2
7 0 1
Competing Athletes
1 34 Tammy Smith U13g Mansfield 55
2 867 Emily Ashton U13g Notts 52
3 366 Beatrix Davies U13g  Rushcliffe 50
4 304 Kate Ridgway U13g  Rushcliffe 50
5 389 Phoebe Clayton U13g Rushcliffe 50
6 847 Natasha Need U13g Notts 46
7 263 Emily Disney U13g  Rushcliffe 45
8 350 Freya Sugden U13g  Rushcliffe 44
9 541 Philippa Woolley U13g  Sutton 43
10 802 Chelsea Fagan U13g Notts 43
11 892 Anja England U13g  Notts 42
12 542 Lucy Garthwaite U13g Sutton 40
13 887 Poppy Greentree U13g  Notts 37
14 364 Annelise French U13g  Rushcliffe 36
15 433 Emily Cartwright U13g  Worksop 34
16 355 Abigail Webster U13g  Rushcliffe 31
17 545 Eliie Gilbert U13g  Sutton 26
18
19
T14 U13 Girls 4x2 Lap Relay
1.32.40 sec  33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record 342.86 m/min ("speed"any Hall)
Notts 1983/84
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 389 Phoebe Clayton U13g Rushcliffe 323.27 1.38.0 7
2 892 Anja England U13g Notts 322.94 1.38.1 6
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
Result
Name Age Club m/ min Score
263 |Emily Disney U13g  Rushcliffe
304 |Kate Ridgway U13g Rushcliffe
366 |Beatrix Davies U13g  Rushcliffe
| 1] 389 |Phoebe Clayton U13g Rushcliffe | 323.27 1.38.0 7
847 |Natasha Need U13g  Notts
867 |Emily Ashton U13g  Notts
887 |Poppy Greentree U13g  Notts
Anja England U13g _ Notts 322.94 1.38.1 6
g | 837 |Ethan Norris U13b  Notts 302.29 1.44.8 0
355 |Abigail Webster U13g  Rushcliffe
364 |Annelise French U13g  Rushcliffe
|| 387 |FreyaMunn U13g  Rushcliffe
g | 350 |Freya Sugden U13g  Rushcliffe 278.63 1.53.7 0
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T4

U13 Bovs 2 Lan

Record
D Wardrop Ruddington

Scoring Athletes

Number
839
403

69
172
355
55

%)

Name Age
Yaw Afirifah-Mensah U13b
Adam Vaughan U13b
Samuel McCarthy :U13b
Ethan Lincoln U13b
Alexander Munn U13b
Nathaniel Hinchley U13b

Competing Athletes

839
867
831
810
69
403
172
846
355
837
55
427
470
368

&)

F7

Yaw Afirifah-Mensah U13b
Cameron Barrs U13b
Ashley Nkomazana U13b
Benjamin Taylor U13b
Samuel McCarthy :U13b
Adam Vaughan U13b
Ethan Lincoln U13b
Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah U13b
Alexander Munn U13b
Ethan Norris U13b
Nathaniel Hinchley U13b
Spencer Gill U13b
Ethan Ellery U13b
Tom Coverley U13b
U13 Boys

Record

21.36
370.82

Club
Notts
Worksop
Mansfield
Newark
Rushcliffe
Sutton

Notts
Notts
Notts
Notts
Mansfield
Worksop
Newark
Notts
Rushcliffe
Notts
Sutton
Worksop
Worksop
Rushcliffe

72

sec

m/min (“speed" any Hall

1985/86

m/min
361.64
320.65
320.65
315.54
313.04
306.98

361.64
341.38
325.93
323.27
320.65
320.65
315.54
314.29
313.04
310.59
306.98
301.14
300.00
297.74

Vertical High Jump

cm

33m Hall (Oaktre:

Result
Sec
21.9
24.7
24.7
25.1
25.3
25.8

21.9
23.2
243
245
24.7
24.7
251
252
253
255
25.8
26.3
26.4
26.6

Ben Madeley Mansfield ! Finial 2017

Scoring Athletes

Number
846
55
403

32
368

%)

Name Age
Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah U13b
Nathaniel Hinchley U13b
Adam Vaughan U13b
Matthew Young U13b
Tom Coverley U13b

Competing Athletes

846
867
810
55
403
32
837
550
368
355
556
470

%)

F14

Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah U13b
Cameron Barrs U13b
Benjamin Taylor U13b
Nathaniel Hinchley U13b
Adam Vaughan U13b
Matthew Young U13b
Ethan Norris U13b
John Thompson U13b
Tom Coverley U13b
Alexander Munn U13b
Harry Thompson U13b
Ethan Ellery U13b
U13 Boys

Record
Ross Chiltern

Scoring Athletes

Number
810
430
172

69
355
550

Name Age
Benjamin Taylor U13b
Matthew Forrest U13b
Ethan Lincoln U13b
Samuel McCarthy :U13b
Alexander Munn U13b
John Thompson U13b

Competing Athletes

430
810
846
172
69
831
427
403
355
368
550
470
556

Matthew Forrest U13b
Benjamin Taylor U13b
Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah U13b
Ethan Lincoln U13b
Samuel McCarthy :U13b
Ashley Nkomazana U13b
Spencer Gill U13b
Adam Vaughan U13b
Alexander Munn U13b
Tom Coverley U13b
John Thompson U13b
Ethan Ellery U13b
Harry Thompson U13b

Club
Notts
Sutton
Worksop
Mansfield
Rushcliffe

Notts
Notts
Notts
Sutton
Worksop
Mansfield
Notts
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Worksop

25
Notts

Club
Notts
Worksop
Newark
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Sutton

Worksop
Notts
Notts
Newark
Mansfield
Notts
Worksop
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Worksop
Sutton

metres

Result
50
47
44
43
35

0
0

50
50
49
47
44
43
40
40
35
34
33
27

Standing Long Jump

eg Final 06

Result
2.14
2.14
2.03
2.00
1.81
1.70

0

214
214
213
2.03
2.00
1.97
1.92
1.85
1.81
1.77
1.70
1.65
1.07

T8 U13 Bovs 6 Lan
73.24 sec  33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record 32441  m/min (“speed any Hal)
G Blackman Rushcliffe 1997/98
Result
Score Number Name Age Club m/ min Sec  Score
7 1 839 Yaw Afirifah-Mensah U13b  Notts 290.11 1.21.9 7
6 2 430 Matthew Forrest U13b  Worksop 272.79 1.271 6
5 3 32 Matthew Young U13b  Mansfield 288.35 1.22.4 5
4 4 552 Nathaniel Hinchley U13b  Sutton 274.36 1.26.6 4
3 5 0 3
2 6 0 2
1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes
1 839 Yaw Afirifah-Mensah U13b  Notts 290.11  1.21.9
2 32 Matthew Young U13b  Mansfield 288.35 1.22.4
3 867 Cameron Barrs U13b  Notts 28489 1.23.4
4 831 Ashley Nkomazana U13b  Notts 27500 1.26.4
5 552 Nathaniel Hinchley U13b  Sutton 27436 1.26.6
6 837 Ethan Norris U13b  Notts 27279 1.27.1
7 430 Matthew Forrest U13b  Worksop 27279 1274
8
9
10
"
12
13
14
15
38
F10  U13 Boys Shot (3kg) below 7 m
Record Non metres
New Weight NA NA
Scoring Athletes
Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
7 1 839 Yaw Afirifah-Mensah U13b  Notts 8.39 7
6 2 430 Matthew Forrest U13b  Worksop 7.73 6
5 3 172 Ethan Lincoln U13b  Newark 5.83 5
4 4 32 Matthew Young U13b  Mansfield 5.69 4
3 5 550 John Thompson U13b  Sutton 5.52 3
2 6 0 2
1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes
1 839 Yaw Afirifah-Mensah U13b  Notts 8.39
2 430 Matthew Forrest U13b  Worksop 7.73
3 837 Ethan Norris U13b  Notts 5.84
4 172 Ethan Lincoln U13b  Newark 5.83
5 32 Matthew Young U13b  Mansfield 5.69
6 550 John Thompson U13b  Sutton 5.52
7 69 Samuel McCarthy :U18b  Mansfield 4.49
8 556 Harry Thompson U13b  Sutton 411
9
10
"
12
13
T15 U13 Boys 4x2 Lap Relay
1.29.3 sec  33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record 354.76 m/min ("speed"any Hal)
Sutton  1985/86
Scoring Athletes
Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
7 1 839 Yaw Afirifah-Mensah U13b  Notts 338.10 1.33.7 7
6 2 69 Samuel McCarthy :U18b  Mansfield 315.85 1.40.3 0
5 3 355 Alexander Munn U13b  Rushcliffe 30520 1.43.8 0
4 4 403 Adam Vaughan U13b Worksop 304.32 1.44.1 6
3 5 0 0
2 6 0 0
1 7 0 0
Result
Number Name Age Club m/min__Min/Sec Score
831 |Ashley Nkomazana U13b  Notts
867_|Cameron Barrs U13b  Notts
810 |Benjamin Taylor U13b  Notts
1 | 839 |Yaw Afirifah-Mensah U13b _ Notts 338.10 | 1.33.7 7
430 |Matthew Forrest U13b  Worksop
427 |Spencer Gill U13b  Worksop
470 |Ethan Ellery U13b  Worksop
2 | 403 |Adam Vaughan U13b  Worksop 304.32 | 1.44.1 6
34 |Tammy Smith U13g  Mansfield
35 _|Joel Brereton Utlb  Mansfield
32 |Matthew Young U13b  Mansfield
G 69 |Samuel McCarthy :U13b  Mansfield 315.85 | 1.40.3 0
293 |Isabel Wright :Ul1lg  Rushcliffe
348 |Aiden Wootton Utsb  Rushcliffe
345 |Jack Brewington Uisb  Rushcliffe
g | 355 |Alexander Munn U13b  Rushcliffe 305.20 | 1.43.8 0
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Scori
Number
837
9
444
576
161

U 15 Girls Results

uU15 Girls

ng Athletes
Name
Trisha Saxby
Ellie Sheppard
Teegan Page
Charlotte Vickers
Lucy-Jo Pattern

Competing Athletes

837
879
9
444
576
906
574
161
575

F4

Trisha Saxby

Amelia Briggs-Goode

Ellie Sheppard
Teegan Page
Charlotte Vickers
Chinaza Njoku
Abigail Woolley
Lucy-Jo Pattern
Lauren Ellis

U15 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Number

Name

Sun 20 Jan 2019

2Lap

21.91

Record 361.51
A Lane Newark

Age Club
U15¢g Notts
U15g Mansfield
U15g Worksop
U15¢g Sutton
U15¢g Newark
U15¢g Notts
U15¢g Notts
U15g Mansfield
U15g Worksop
U15¢g Sutton
U15¢g Notts
U15¢g Sutton
U15¢g Newark
U15¢g Sutton
Shot (3 kg)
Record  12.59

Emma Dakin Retford

Age

879 Amelia Briggs-Goode U15g

9
575

Comp

Ellie Sheppard
Lauren Ellis

eting Athletes

U15¢g
U15¢g

879 Amelia Briggs-Goode U15g

9
575

F17

Ellie Sheppard
Lauren Ellis

U15 Girls

U15¢g
U15¢g

Club
Notts
Mansfield
Sutton

Notts
Mansfield
Sutton

sec

Sports Hall

33m Hall (Oaktree)

m / min (*speed" any Hall)

Standing Long Jump

Number

Scoring Athletes

837 Trisha Saxby
570 Caitlin Elliott

Competing Athletes

837
570
574
575
906

Trisha Saxby
Caitlin Elliott

Lauren Ellis

Name

Abigail Woolley

Chinaza Njoku

Record 2.46
Anna Davis Notts
Age Club
U15¢g Notts
U15¢g Sutton
U15¢g Notts
U15¢g Sutton
U15¢g Sutton
U15¢g Sutton
U15¢g Notts

T12

U15 Girls

4 Lap

Record

48.50
326.60

sec

33m Hall (Oaktree)

m/min ("speed" any Hall)

1983/84 Amelia briggs-Goode Notts AC Dec-18
Result Scoring Athletes Result
m/min  Sec Score Number Name Age Club m/ min Sec Score
341.38 23.2 7 1 879 Amelia Briggs-Goode U15¢g Notts 320.65 49.4 7
32593 24.3 6 2 570 Caitlin Elliott U15g Sutton 314.29 50.4 6
32593 243 5 3 444 Teegan Page U15¢g Worksop  301.71 52.5 5
319.35 24.8 4 4 161 Lucy-Jo Pattern U15g Newark 266.67 59.4 4
284.89 27.8 3 5 0 3
2 6 0 2
1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes
34138 23.2 1 879 Amelia Briggs-Goode U159 Notts 320.65 494
34138 23.2 2 570 Caitlin Elliott U159 Sutton 314.29 50.4
32593 24.3 3 444 Teegan Page U159 Worksop ~ 301.71 525
32593 24.3 4 837 Trisha Saxby U159 Notts 300.00 52.8
319.35 24.8 5 576 Charlotte Vickers U159 Sutton 29497  53.7
31429 25.2 6 574 Abigail Woolley U15g Sutton 275.48 57.5
298.87 26.5 7 161 Lucy-Jo Pattern U159 Newark 266.67 59.4
284.89 27.8 8
26757 29.6 9
10
38 0
F15 U15 Girls Vertical High Jump
metres Record 71 cm
41974 N Hall Sutton 1987/88
Scoring Athletes
Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
9.16 7 1 9  Ellie Sheppard U15g Mansfield 56 7
9.14 6 2 570 Caitlin Elliott U15¢g Sutton 56 6
4.02 5 3 444 Teegan Page U15¢g Worksop 52 5
0 4 4 906 Chinaza Njoku U15¢g Notts 36 4
0 3 5 161 Lucy-Jo Pattern U15¢g Newark 36 3
0 2 6 0 2
0 1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes
9.16 1 9  Ellie Sheppard U15g Mansfield 56
9.14 2 570 Caitlin Elliott U159 Sutton 56
4.02 3 444 Teegan Page U159 Worksop 52
4 576 Charlotte Vickers U159 Sutton 48
5 906 Chinaza Njoku U159 Notts 36
6 161 Lucy-Jo Pattern U159 Newark 36
7
T16 U15 Girls 4x2 Lap Relay
1.29.83 sec  33m Hall (Oaktree)
metres Record 352.65 m/ min ("speed"any Hall)
g Final 09 Newark 1987/88
Scoring Athletes
Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
2.08 7 1 570 Caitlin Elliott U15¢g Sutton 291.98 1.48.5 7
2.06 6 2 0 0
0 5 3 0 0
0 4 4 0 0
0 3 5 0 0
0 2 6 0 0
0 1 7 0 0
Result
Number Name Age Club m/min Min/Sec Score
2.08 575 |Lauren Ellis U15g Sutton
2.06 574 |Abigail Woolley U15g Sutton
1.66 576 |Charlotte Vickers U15g Sutton
1.60 1| 570 |Caitlin Elliott U159 Sutton 291.98 | 1.485 7
1.40
q 0
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U15 Bovs

2Lap

Record

20.17
392.73

M Beaumont Newark

Scoring Athletes

Number
838
342
594
423

Name
Kofi Afirifah-Mensah
Dylan Rich
Thomas Budd
Henry Dickinson

Competing Athletes

838
342
815
851
594
592
589
345
348
812
423
429

F5

Kofi Afirifah-Mensah
Dylan Rich
Thomas Foster
Bruce Moyo
Thomas Budd
Cameron Turner
Luke Hudd

Jack Brewington
Aiden Wootton
Lewis Hurt

Henry Dickinson
Luke Moorhouse

U15 Boys

Scoring Athletes

Number
838
592
348
429

Comp
838
812
592
348
429

F18

Name
Kofi Afirifah-Mensah
Cameron Turner
Aiden Wootton
Luke Moorhouse

eting Athletes

Kofi Afirifah-Mensah
Lewis Hurt
Cameron Turner
Aiden Wootton
Luke Moorhouse

U15 Boys

Age Club
U15b Notts
U15b Rushcliffe
U15b Sutton
U15b Worksop
U15b Notts
U15b Rushcliffe
U15b Notts
U15b Notts
U15b Sutton
U15b Sutton
U15b Sutton
U15b Rushcliffe
U15b Rushcliffe
U15b Notts
U15b Worksop
U15b Worksop
Shot (4 kq)
Record 15.74

sec

33m Hall (Oaktree)

m / min ("speed" any Hall)

1997/98

m/ min
361.64
353.57
344.35
309.38

361.64
353.57
347.37
344.35
344.35
335.59
330.00
323.27
318.07
316.80
309.38
298.87

metres

T Garrett Grantham 1982/83

Age
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b

U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b

Speed Bounce 30 sec

Record

Club
Notts
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Worksop

Notts
Notts
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Worksop

91

jumps

Peter Carrington Newark Nov 10

Scoring Athletes

Number
342
589
423
851

Comp
342
589
345
423
851
348
812

Name
Dylan Rich
Luke Hudd
Henry Dickinson
Bruce Moyo

eting Athletes
Dylan Rich
Luke Hudd

Jack Brewington
Henry Dickinson
Bruce Moyo
Aiden Wootton
Lewis Hurt

Age
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b

U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b

Club
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Worksop
Notts

Rushcliffe
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Notts
Rushcliffe
Notts

Result
Sec
21.9
22.4
23.0
25.6

21.9
22.4
22.8
23.0
23.0
23.6
24.0
245
24.9
25.0
25.6
26.5

Result
8.78
7.39
6.92
3.74

0
0
0

8.78
8.43
7.39
6.92
3.74

Result
90

Score

- N W s OO

Score
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Score
7
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T13

U15 Bovs

4 Lap

42,72

Record 370.82

sec

33m Hall (Oaktree)

m/ min ("speed" any Hall)

M Beaumont Newark 1997/98
Scoring Athletes Result
Number Name Age  Club m/ min Sec  Score
1 342 Dylan Rich U15b Rushcliffe  330.00 48.0 7
2 592 Cameron Turner U15b Sutton 325.93 48.6 6
3 851 Bruce Moyo U15b Notts 317.43 49.9 5
4 429 Luke Moorhouse U15b Worksop  286.44 55.3 4
5 0 3
6 0 2
7 0 1
Competing Athletes
1 342 Dylan Rich U15b Rushcliffe  330.00 48.0
2 592 Cameron Turner U15b Sutton 325.93 48.6
3 594 Thomas Budd U15b Sutton 321.30 49.3
4 851 Bruce Moyo U15b Notts 317.43 49.9
5 815 Thomas Foster U15b Notts 311.81 50.8
6 589 Luke Hudd U15b Sutton 307.57 51.5
7 429 Luke Moorhouse U15b Worksop  286.44 55.3
8
9
10
11
12
13
0
F8 U15 Boys Standing Long Jump
Record 2.82 metres
P Robertson Sutton 1982/83
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age  Club Result  Score
1 838 Kofi Afirifah-Mensah U15b Notts 2.67 7
2 594 Thomas Budd U15b Sutton 2.23 6
3 423 Henry Dickinson U15b Worksop 2.07 5
4 345 Jack Brewington U15b Rushcliffe 2.01 4
5 0 3
6 0 2
7 0 1
Competing Athletes
1 838 Kofi Afirifah-Mensah U15b Notts 2.67
2 815 Thomas Foster U15b Notts 2.27
3 594 Thomas Budd U15b Sutton 2.23
4 423 Henry Dickinson U15b Worksop 2.07
5 345 Jack Brewington U15b Rushcliffe 2.01
6
7
8
T17 U15Boys 4x2 Lap Relay
1.24.7 sec  33m Hall (Oakiree)
Record 374.03 m /min ("speed"any Hall)
Mansfield 1983/84
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age  Club Result  Score
1 838 Kofi Afirifah-Mensah U15b Notts 33312  1.35.1 7
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
Result
Number Name Age Club m/min Min/Sec Score
815 |Thomas Foster U15b Notts
812 |Lewis Hurt U15b Notts
851 |Bruce Moyo U15b Notts
1 | 838 |Kofi Afirifah-Mensah  U15b Notts 333.12 | 1.35.1 7
8
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LAY Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield

Sun 20 Jan 2019
Under 9's
1 Lap
Non Scoring Race
Position
number Name age |Club Time (sec)|Initials

534 1 Bronwyn Morgan uo9 Sutton 15.2
499 2 Emilia Jonczyk 179 Worksop 15.6
73 3 Katie McCarthy uo9 Mansfield 16.7
92 4 Jessica Aplin uo9 Mansfield 17.2
596 5 Sophia Niemcow  [UQ9 Sutton 17.6  |SN

6

8

9
440 10 Felix Woods uo9 Worksop 14.1
800 11 Undeclared Athlete |U1 Notts 149 |AC
495 12 #N/A #N/A #N/A 18.0 |NJ
597 13 Dyan Dickinson uo9 Sutton 25.5 DD
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Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield

Event

U 11 Girls Results

1 Lap

2 Lap

Standing Long Jump
Vertical High Jump
Chest Push

Grand Prix Relay

no event
Age Group Totals

U11 Boys Results

1 Lap

2 Lap

Vertical High Jump
Standing Long Jump
Chest Push

Grand Prix Relay

no event
Age Group Totals

Clubs

U13 Girls Results

2 Lap
6 Lap
Shot (2.72kg) below 7 m
Vertical High Jump
Standing Long Jump
4x2 Lap Relay

Age Group Totals

U13 Boys Results

2 Lap
6 Lap
Vertical High Jump
Shot (3kg) below 7 m
Standing Long Jump
4x2 Lap Relay

Age Group Totals

Clubs

U 15 Girls Results

2 Lap
4 Lap
Shot (3 kg)
Vertical High Jump
Standing Long Jump
4x2 Lap Relay

Age Group Totals

U15 Boys Results

2 Lap
4 Lap
Shot (4 kg)
Standing Long Jump
Speed Bounce 30 sec
4x2 Lap Relay

Age Group Totals

Clubs

Event Totals

Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletic Leaque

Table of Points awarded for each event

Events Recorded 36 Start 1.45 pm Sports Hall
1-100 101-200  201-300  601-700 301-400 501-600 401-500
Mansfield Newark Notts Retford  Rushcliffe  Sutton Worksop
0 3 7 0 4 6 5
0 0 7 0 4 6 5
0 3 7 4 5 6 2
0 4 7 3 5 6 2
0 0 7 6 4 5 3
0 0 7 0 5 6 4
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 10 42 13 27 35 21
4 0 5 0 7 6 3
3 0 6 0 7 5 4
4 0 6 0 5 7 3
3 0 7 0 6 4 5
4 0 7 0 3 6 5
7 0 0 0 4 5 6
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 0 31 0 32 33 26
Mansfield Newark Notts Retford  Rushcliffe  Sutton Worksop
5 4 7 0 6 3 2
0 7 6 0 3 4 5
0 0 7 0 5 6 0
7 0 6 0 5 4 3
7 4 3 0 6 5 2
0 0 6 0 7 0 0
19 15 35 0 32 22 12
5 4 7 0 3 2 6
5 0 7 0 0 4 6
4 0 7 0 3 6 5
4 5 7 0 0 3 6
4 5 7 0 3 2 6
0 0 7 0 0 0 6
22 14 42 0 9 17 35
Mansfield Newark Notts Retford  Rushcliffe  Sutton Worksop
6 3 7 0 0 4 5
0 4 7 0 0 6 5
6 0 7 0 0 5 0
7 3 4 0 0 6 5
0 0 7 0 0 6 0
0 0 0 0 0 7 0
19 10 32 0 0 34 15
0 0 7 0 6 5 4
0 0 5 0 7 6 4
0 0 7 0 5 6 4
0 0 7 0 4 6 5
0 0 4 0 7 6 5
0 0 7 0 0 0 0
0 0 37 0 29 29 22
Mansfield Newark Notts Retford  Rushcliffe  Sutton Worksop
85.0 49.0 219.0 13.0 129.0 170.0 131.0
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Event

1 Lap

2 Lap

Standing Long Jump
Vertical High Jump
Chest Push

Grand Prix Relay

no event
Age Group Totals

1 Lap

2 Lap

Vertical High Jump
Standing Long Jump
Chest Push

Grand Prix Relay

no event
Age Group Totals

Clubs

2 Lap
6 Lap
Shot (2.72kg) below 7 m
Vertical High Jump
Standing Long Jump
4x2 Lap Relay

Age Group Totals

2 Lap
6 Lap
Vertical High Jump
Shot (3kg) below 7 m
Standing Long Jump
4x2 Lap Relay

Age Group Totals

Clubs

2 Lap
4Lap
Shot (3 kg)
Vertical High Jump
Standing Long Jump
4x2 Lap Relay

Age Group Totals

2 Lap
4 Lap
Shot (4 kg)
Standing Long Jump
Speed Bounce 30 sec
4x2 Lap Relay

Age Group Totals

Clubs

Event Totals



Nottinghamshire Sportshall League

SPORTSHALL TROPHIES 2018 / 2019

TEAM EVENTS after 5 events 20 January 2019
U11 GIRLS = Notts 195 points
U11 BOYS =  Rushcliffe 185.5 points
U13 GIRLS =  Rushcliffe 175 points
U13 BOYS = Notts 209 points
U15 GIRLS =  Sutton 163 points
U15 BOYS =  Sutton 168.5 points

Overall Team Notts 989 points

Average of best two putts

Under 15 GIRLS SHOT Mae Smith U159 Notts 10.48  metres

Under 15 BOYS SHOT James Davis U15b Sutton 9.04  metres

The shot award is based on an Athletes completing in a minimum of 2 matches and graded by the average of the 2 best throws

Boy Athlete of the Year = Yaw Afirifah-Mensah U13b Notts 407.50 Total

Girl Athlete of the year =  Phoebe Clayton U13g Rushcliffe  407.49 Total

The individual award is based on the total gained for AOM by an Athlete during the best four out of five Meetings



Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

Overall Match and Age group scores for the Year 2018-2019

Mansfield Newark  Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton  Worksop
U 11 Girls Results
16-Sep-18 15 8 37 13 14 39 18 v
07-Oct-18 12 15 39 16.5 17.5 38 23 v
04-Nov-18 9 13 39 16 11 37 18 v
09-Dec-18 7 7 38 17 28 34 25 v
20-Jan-19 Latest Results 0 10 42 13 27 35 21 v
Age Group Totals 43 53 195 75.5 97.5 183 105 Age Group Totals
U11 Boys Results
16-Sep-18 14 14 22 14 42 25 20 v
07-Oct-18 19 18 11 0 40 32 27 v
04-Nov-18 28.5 11 22 4 38.5 34 18 v
09-Dec-18 19.5 5 20.5 15 33 28 31 v
20-Jan-19 Latest Results 25 0 31 0 32 33 26 v
Age Group Totals 106 48 106.5 33 185.5 152 122 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark  Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton  Worksop Clubs
U13 Girls Results
16-Sep-18 29 25 23 0 35 22 10 v
07-Oct-18 28.5 20 31 0 36 14.5 14 v
04-Nov-18 24 28 32 0 36 18 8 v
09-Dec-18 26 18 33 0 36 14 15 v
20-Jan-19 Latest Results 19 15 35 0 32 22 12 v
Age Group Totals 126.5 106 154 0 175 90.5 59 Age Group Totals
U13 Boys Results
16-Sep-18 22 20 4 5 12 24 30 v
07-Oct-18 15 17 42 0 16 0 32 v
04-Nov-18 26 9 42 14 7 9 23 v
09-Dec-18 15 0 42 10 18 17 33 v
20-Jan-19 Latest Results 22 14 42 0 9 17 35 v
Age Group Totals 100 60 209 29 62 67 153 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark  Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton  Worksop Clubs
U 15 Girls Results
16-Sep-18 13 20 26 0 15 37 20 v
07-Oct-18 0 15 38 0 0 36 26 v
04-Nov-18 13 14 35 0 16 23 16 v
09-Dec-18 13 12 32 0 13 33 24 v
20-Jan-19 Latest Results 19 10 32 0 0 34 15 v
Age Group Totals 58 71 163 0 44 163 101 Age Group Totals
U15 Boys Results
16-Sep-18 0 0 30 0 32 4 12 v
07-Oct-18 0 0 37 0 26 40 16 v
04-Nov-18 0 0 27 0 29 19 23 v
09-Dec-18 0 0 30.5 0 26 39.5 13 v
20-Jan-19 Latest Results 0 0 37 0 29 29 22 v
Age Group Totals 0 0 161.5 0 142 168.5 86 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark  Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton  Worksop Clubs
Event Totals 433.5 338 989 137.5 706 824 626 Event Totals
Team Overall Totals [u1zains | [Cu13Boys | [Cuisains | [u15 Boys]
+
Notts 989.0 |Notts 195.0 |Rushcliffe 185.5 |Rushcliffe  175.0 |Notts 209.0 |Sutton 163.0 |Sutton 168.5
Sutton 824.0 |[Sutton 183.0 |Sutton 152.0 |Notts 154.0 |Worksop 153.0 |Notts 163.0 |Notts 161.5
Rushcliffe  706.0 |Worksop 105.0 |Worksop 122.0 |mansfield 126.5 |[Mansfield 100.0 |Worksop 101.0 |Rushcliffe  142.0
Worksop 626.0 |Rushcliffe 97.5 |Notts 106.5 |Newark 106.0 [Sutton 67.0 |Newark 71.0 |Worksop 86.0
Mansfield  433.5 |Retford 75.5 |Mansfield 106.0 |Sutton 90.5 |Rushcliffe 62.0 |Mmansfield 58.0 |Mansfield 0.0
Newark 338.0 |Newark 53.0 [Newark 48.0 |Worksop 59.0 |Newark 60.0 |Rushcliffe 44.0 |Newark 0.0
Retford 137.5 |Mansfield 43.0 |Retford 33.0 |Retford 0.0  |Retford 29.0 |Retford 0.0 |Retford 0.0




Notts Sportshall League

This table works from the athlete of the match grading table created for each match, To be on the AOM grading table
athletes need to complete in three events not including a relay. Therefore a "0" on this charts does not mean the the
athlete did not attend

Ranked on the Best 4 out of 5

only the top 30 listed

Table of Scores for Athlete of the Year

2018-2019

Grand | Total Best|
Rank Girls Names Age Club  [Sex | Match1 | Match2 | Match3 | Match4 | Match 5 | total Four
1 389g | Phoebe Clayton U13g |Rushcliffe | g | 101.74 95.92 106.99 97.75 101.02 | 503.41 | 407.49
2 | 34g | Tammy Smith U13g |Mansfield | g | 100.69 [ 99.16 98.18 10252 | 104.46 | 505.02 | 406.84
3 | 856g| Tonbara Tamuno :U11g  [Notts g | 101.34 95.83 103.09 82.80 101.70 | 484.76 | 401.96
4 | 864g| Lucy Ashton :U11g  [Notts g 0.00 95.10 101.89 98.06 102.61 | 397.66 | 397.66
5 |807g| Megan Taylor U11g |Notts g 93.33 99.69 98.93 98.51 99.93 490.39 [ 397.06
6 | 837g| Trisha Saxby U15g |Notts g | 9788 | 100.87 | 99.18 95.50 97.78 | 491.21 | 395.71
7 | 5709 | Caitlin Elliott U15g  |Sutton g | 10202 [ 9543 91.73 91.34 100.10 | 480.62 [ 389.27
8 |[155g| Zoe Smith U13g |Newark g 97.36 93.88 95.71 96.24 97.75 480.94 | 387.06
9 |514g| Lacey Gregory Ui1g |Sutton g 0.00 96.36 98.30 89.64 102.53 | 386.83 | 386.83
10 | 4449 | Teegan Page U15g |Worksop g 96.08 95.74 97.16 93.60 97.37 479.95 | 386.35
11 | 366g | Beatrix Davies U13g |Rushcliffe | g 95.68 0.00 99.57 92.63 97.27 385.16 | 385.16
12 | 804g | Faith Davenport U13g |Notts g 88.66 92.09 98.73 94.80 98.87 | 473.15 | 384.49
13 | 888g | Emily Arsali :U11g  [Notts g | 9260 82.83 96.83 92.18 96.32 | 460.75 | 377.92
14 | 263g | Emily Disney U13g |Rushcliffe | ¢ 95.39 0.00 96.62 91.58 92.05 375.64 | 375.64
15 | 847g | Natasha Need U13g  |Notts g | 9164 96.08 94.90 87.29 91.69 | 461.59 | 374.31
16 | 5099 | Freya Vincent U11g |Sutton g 96.87 90.27 95.24 0.00 91.77 37414 | 374.14
17 | 8929 | Anja England U13g |Notts g | 87.86 86.82 97.00 92.71 91.98 | 456.37 | 369.54
18 | 576g | Charlotte Vickers U15g |Sutton g 94.37 94.79 0.00 84.15 93.49 366.79 | 366.79
19 | 126g | Ellie Monaghan U15g |Newark g 90.98 87.88 95.46 88.39 0.00 362.71 | 362.71
20 | 401g | Brooke Stevens U13g |Worksop g 90.76 87.83 0.00 92.09 91.95 | 362.62 | 362.62
21 | 462g | Charlotte Ayton Ui1g |Worksop g 93.01 87.86 94.10 82.29 85.69 442.94 | 360.66
22 | 699g | Scarlette Slater-Rowley :U11g  [Retford g 86.46 81.19 92.69 85.99 93.37 439.70 | 358.51
23 | 544g | Ami Gilbert U13g  |Sutton g | 9249 80.19 89.84 0.00 91.28 | 353.80 | 353.80
24 | 503g | Ruby Vickers U11g |Sutton g 83.99 88.41 92.54 82.41 84.39 431.75 | 349.34
25 | 510g| Katie Spendlove Ui1g |Sutton g 86.59 0.00 88.49 85.23 85.85 346.16 | 346.16
26 | 574g | Abigail Woolley U15g |Sutton g 86.57 85.70 0.00 87.04 84.54 343.85 | 343.85
27 | 513g| Sophie Ball Ui1g |Sutton g | 8890 84.45 86.83 83.62 0.00 343.81 | 343.81
28 | 406g [ Nadia Jonczyk U11g |Worksop g 79.72 84.91 79.00 86.84 91.11 42158 | 34258
29 |350g| Freya Sugden U13g |Rushcliffe | g 82.29 76.94 91.52 82.67 85.23 418.65 | 341.71
30 | 415g| Kitty Laurence U11g |Worksop g 83.92 80.10 85.67 79.13 86.99 41581 | 336.68




Grand |Total Best
Rank BoyS Names Age Club Sex | Match1 | Match2 | Match 3 | Match4 | Match5 | total Four
1| 839b| Yaw Afirifah-Mensah U13b_ |Notts b | 9659 | 10178 | 100.34 [ 102.15 | 103.23 | 504.09 | 407.50
2 | 831b| Ashley Nkomazana U13b_ |Notts b | 96.81 91.79 96.52 99.41 96.31 480.84 | 389.06
3 [ 810b | Benjamin Taylor U13b__ |Notts b 95.19 94.58 0.00 98.46 99.41 387.63 | 387.63
4 | 5250 | Owen Wright U11b  |Sutton b | 8830 96.68 98.98 87.47 98.31 469.74 | 38227
5 |592b| Cameron Turner U15b  |Sutton b [ 101.29 94.51 0.00 94.01 90.12 379.93 | 379.93
6 | 846b | Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah | U13b  [Notts b 94.20 0.00 103.97 82.54 99.00 379.71 | 379.71
7 | 589 | Luke Hudd U15b  |Sutton b 85.61 98.22 0.00 96.77 97.07 377.67 | 377.67
8 | 838b| Kofi Afirifah-Mensah U15b  |Notts b | 9308 95.82 0.00 88.04 100.54 | 377.47 | 377.47
9 |594b| Thomas Budd U15b  |Sutton b 92.39 92.40 0.00 94.66 96.97 376.43 | 376.43
10 | 309b | Marcus Wootton U11b |Rushcliffe | b 92.93 94.17 93.09 85.96 92.10 458.24 | 372.29
11 | 851b | Bruce Moyo U15b  |Notts b | 9066 90.09 97.63 85.51 91.68 | 45557 | 370.06
12 | 430b [ Matthew Forrest U13b  |Worksop b 90.09 89.90 91.96 91.02 96.67 459.63 | 369.73
13 | 593b | James Davis U15b  |Sutton b 96.59 89.18 95.90 86.72 0.00 368.39 | 368.39
14 | 201b | Ewan Collier U11b |Rushcliffe | b | 8368 | 102.03 | 85.70 91.29 0.00 362.69 | 362.69
15 | 345b | Jack Brewington U15b  |Rushcliffe | b 89.72 88.75 92.03 87.04 90.49 448.03 [ 360.99
16 | 802b | Thomas Shirley :U11b__ [Notts b | 86.28 80.18 88.45 81.37 100.30 | 436.57 [ 356.39
17 | 35b | Joel Brereton U11b |Mansfield | b 84.40 89.32 86.33 82.08 84.13 426.26 | 344.17
18 | 524b | Lucas Gibbs U11b_ |Sutton b 80.87 86.59 88.13 81.65 87.76 425.00 | 344.13
19 | 32b | Matthew Young U13b  |Mansfield | b | 80.45 85.55 87.14 84.84 83.98 | 421.96 | 341.50
20 | 404b [ Freddie Marks Ui1b  |Worksop b | 8220 84.25 86.04 87.04 79.44 | 41896 | 339.52
21 | 529b [ Finley Locker U11b  |Sutton b | 8260 87.90 81.85 84.82 82.65 | 419.82 | 337.97
22 | 526b [ Saul Moakes Ui11b  |Sutton b 81.24 84.00 88.55 78.76 0.00 332.55 | 332.55
23 | 819b | Andy Davenport U13b__ |Notts b 83.60 77.89 82.61 81.86 0.00 325.97 | 325.97
24 | 254b [ James Sugden U11b  |Rushcliffe | b | 79.56 82.91 81.17 67.15 79.74 | 390.53 | 323.38
25 | 348b [ Aiden Wootton U15b_ |Rushcliffe | b 78.88 81.82 79.92 74.65 78.15 393.43 | 318.78
26 | 423b [ Henry Dickinson U15b  |Worksop b | 69.21 69.83 78.33 79.51 8549 | 382.38 | 313.16
27 | 203b | Ruben Alexander U11b  |Rushcliffe | b | 101.72 95.98 107.75 0.00 0.00 305.45 [ 305.45
28 | 407b | Jake Tilston Ui1b  |Worksop b | 7056 62.15 76.08 70.64 7310 [ 35254 [ 290.39
29 | 897b | George Toom-Smith U15b  |Notts b 0.00 89.19 103.98 92.62 0.00 285.80 | 285.80
30 | 247b| Sterling Evans U11b |Rushcliffe | b 94.60 0.00 95.77 87.96 0.00 278.34 | 278.34

This table works from the athlete of the match grading table created for each match, To be on
the AOM grading table athletes need to complete in three events not including a relay.

Therefore a "0" on this charts does not mean the the athlete did not attend




This is based on the average of the best two Results ( These are to be in different matches)

Under 15 Boys Shot Azfetrsge
16-Sep-18 7-Oct-18 | 4-Nov-18 | 9-Dec-18 | 20-Jan-19 | Best [2nd Best | Besttwo |Name

James Davis Sutton |U15b | 8.91 917 | 875 | 865 917 | 891 9.04 |James Davis
Kofi Afirifah-Mensah Notts uisb | 7.31 8.4 7.97 8.11 8.78 878 | 8.44 g.61 |Kofi Afirifah-Mensah
Lewis Hurt Notts |U15b | 6.68 8.00 8.20 7.61 787 | 820 | 8.00 g.10 |-ewis Hurt
Aiden Wootton Rushcliffd U15b |  6.48 7.19 6.24 5.69 6.11 719 | 6.48 6.84 |Aiden Wootton
Luke Moorhouse Worksop [ U15b 4.75 3.74 4.75 3.74 4.5 |-uke Moorhouse
Finlay Wilson Notts | U15b 7.24 724 | 000 | 3e2 [FiniayWison
Luke Hudd Sutton | U1sb | 6.41 641 | 000 | 321 |[wkeHudd
Henry Dickinson Worksop | U15b 5.68 5.68 0.00 2.84 |Henry Dickinson

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

This is based on the average of the best two

Results ( These are to be in diffe

rent matches

Under 15 Girls Shot Arerage
16-Sep-18 7-Oct-18 | 4-Nov-18 | 9-Dec-18 20-Jan-19 Best |2nd Best | Besttwo |Name
Mae Smith Notts Uisg | 1065 997 | 1030 | 1026 10.65 [ 10.30 | 10.48 |MaeSmith
Ellie Sheppard Mansfield| U15g | 10.10 10.11 9.84 944 | 10.11 | 10.10 | 10.11 |Fe Sheppard
Amelia Briggs-Goode Notts U159 8.25 9.16 9.16 8.25 g.71 |Amelia Briggs-Goode
Skye Fawsitt Notts uisg | 7.06 7.48 7.48 | 7.06 7.07 |Skye Fawsit
Megan Davis Rushcliffd U15g |  6.85 6.63 7.49 7.49 | 6.85 7.47 |Megan Davis
Charlotte Vickers Sutton | U159 | 6.00 5.20 5.40 6.00 | 5.40 570 |Charlotte Vickers
Efrona Dallas Worksop | U159 |  4.65 2.98 432 465 | 4.32 4.49 |FfronaDallas
Lauren Ellis Sutton | U159 |  4.39 4.19 4.20 4.05 4.02 439 | 4.20 4.30 |auren Elis
Ava Marshall Newark | U159 6.58 6.58 0.00 3.29 |AvaMarshal
Arabella Findlay Rushclifid U159 | 5.45 5.45 | 0.00 2.73 |ArabellaFindlay
Brook Hazelhurst Worksop [ U15g 4.92 4.92 0.00 2.46  |Brook Hazelhurst
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00




Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield

Sun 20 Jan 19
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not be such a successful event

Organiser

Time keepers

Marksman

Place Recorders

Team Managers

John Cotton

Barry Homles
Martin Smith
Chris Ashmore

Joyce Stevens

Richard Harrop

Sue Robertson
Michael Young

Andy Watts

Helper from Mansfield
Helper from Mansfield

Helper from Mansfield

Michele Harrop
Julie Mitchell
Slobodanka Taylor
Kwadwo Mensah
Martin Findlay
Harvey Sugden
Chris Ashmore

Emma Jessop

total officials 42

Mansfield Starter
Sutton
Mansfield Results

Sutton

Worksop Field Referee

Shot

Mansfield
Newark

?

?

? Standing Long Jump

Worksop
Sutton
Retford
Notts
Rushcliffe Vertical Jump
Rushcliffe

Mansfield

Newark

Shot

Apologies if any one as been missed

Anita Spray

Helen Cotton

Sophie Haseldine-Hart

Phil Carratt Worksop
Jordon Mitchell Sutton
Andrew Mitchell Sutton
Mark Goode Notts
Sue Robertson

Donovan Davenport Notts
Caitlin Elliot Sutton
Charlotte Vickers Sutton
Gary Bird Sutton

Jo Smith Newark
Kevin Smith Newark
Andrew Mitchell Sutton
Mark Goode Notts
Donovan Davenport Notts
Julie Slater-Rowley Retford
April Mee Retford
Slobodanka Taylor Retford
Jenny Clayton Rushcliffe
Colin Wootton Rushcliffe
Karon Nicol Worksop
Lucy Forrest Worksop
Debra Dickinson Worksop
Nina Coverley Rushcliffe
Steve Dickens Rushcliffe
Darren Webster Rushcliffe



